
4 1
>.ll

AHMEDABAD | THURSDAY, 27 JUNE 2024

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2002 (Hereinafter Referred to as Act) r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 (Hereinafter referred to as Rules).
Pursuant to Notice U/S 13(2) and 13(4) of the above Act, the possession of the below mentioned property was taken on behalf of YES BANK Ltd., by Authorized officer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” “WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS”
and “NORECOURSEBASIS” (including encumbrances, if any,) under rules 8&9of the saidAct, throughPublicAuction (E-Auction).

2nd E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

BranchOffice : Yes Bank Limited, 3rd Floor, Nath Edifice, Jilla Panchayat Chowk, Race Course, Rajkot.
Registered&CorporateOffice : Yes Bank Limited, Yes Bank House, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz East, Mumbai - 400055.

TermsandConditions:-
• The Auction sale will be “ Online E-Auction/ Bidding through Banks approved service provider M/s E-Procurement Technologies Ltd, AuctionTiger, Ahmedabad Contact Persons Mr. Ram

Sharma on (M) +91 8000023297(Ramprasad@auctiontiger.net,website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net
• Bidders are advised to go through the Bid Forms, Tender Document, detailed terms and conditions of auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-Auction sale

proceedings.
• Bids shall be submitted through online/Offline procedure in the prescribed formats with relevant details.
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited through Demand Draft payable at Mumbai /RTGS/NEFT/FUND TRANSFER to credit of following account before submitting the bids:-

Details
Name of Bank & Branch YES BANK LTD WORLI
Name of Beneficiary YESBANK LIMITED EMD COLLECTION A/C
Account No 000189900002710
IFSC Code YESB0000001

• The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and the bidders shall improve their further offer in multiple of Rs.50,000/-. The property will not be sold below the reserve
price set by the Authorized Officer. The bid quoted below the reserve price shall be rejected and the EMD deposited shall be forfeited.

• Inspection of the aforesaid property can be done on 9th Jul, 2024 & 16th Jul,2024 from 11:00 am to 2:00 pm by the interested parties/ tenderer after seeking prior appointment with
AO. The AO has the right to reject any tender/tenders (for either of the property) without assigning any reasons thereof.
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in https://www.yesbank.in/about-us/media/auction-property-- Secured Creditor’s website
i.e.www.yesbank.in.

• In case of any difficulty in obtaining Tender Documents/ e-bidding catalogue or Inspection of the Immovable Properties / Secured Assets and for Queries, Please Contact Concerned
Officials of YES BANK LTD., Mr. Vijay Shetty on Mobile No:9820531717 or VIJAY.SHETTY2@yesbank.in,Jay Dave on 7203957777or jay.dave1@yesbank.in, Mr. Noman Siddique on
9879000566 or mohd.siddiqui3@yesbank.in,Mr. Vikrant Shedge on 8657040090 or Email : Vikrant.shedge@Yesbank.in / and Officials of M/s. e-Procurement Technologies Limited
(Auction Tiger) Ahmedabad Mr. Ram Sharma on (M) +91 8000023297(Ramprasad@auctiontiger.net
As contemplated U/s.13 (8) of the aforesaid Act, in case our dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by us are tendered at any time before the date of Publication of
Notice for the public auction/Tendered/ Private Treaty for sale or transfer, the secured asset shall not be sold or transferred by us, and no further step shall be taken by us for transfer or
sale of that secured asset.

• The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act/Rules 2002 and the conditions mentioned above.

Name of Borrower/Co Borrower/
Mortgagor / Guarantor (s)

/ security provider/s

1. Milan Seeds Corporation India
Ltd Erstwhile known as Milan Seeds
Corporation India Pvt Ltd., (“Borrower
& Mortgagor”), Plot no. 1872-1883,
Revenue Survey No.3, Junagadh II
Industrial Estate of GIDC -2, Opp
Gokul Foods, Near Khushi Agro off
Rajkot Road, Dolatpara, Junagadh,
Gujarat 362037.
2. Milan Bharatbhai Gathani (Co-
Borrower & Mortgagor), Block No. A
92, Oscar Tower, 150 Feet Ring Road,
Sau Uni Area, Rajkot, Gujarat —
360005.
3. Bharatkumar Bhogilal Gathani
(Co-Borrower & Mortgagor), A-17,
Sonal Apartment, Giriraj, Main Road,
Gir iraj Society, Junagadh Ptc,
Junagadh, Gujarat – 362001.

The above shall be treated as Notice Under Sec.9(1) read with 8(6) of security interest (Enforcement Rules),2002 to the Obligaints to pay the same within 15 days from the date
of publication.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWER/CO-BORROWER/MORTGAGOR / SECURITY PROVIDER

Sd/- Authorised Officer, Jay DaveDate : 27.06.2024, Place : Mumbai

Description of Property

1) Plot no. 1872-1883, Revenue
Survey No.3, Junagadh II
Industrial Estate of GIDC -2, Opp
Gokul Foods, Near Khushi Agro
off Rajkot Road, Dolatpara,
Junagadh, Gujarat 362037.

2) A-17, Sonal Apartment, Giriraj,
Main Road, Giriraj Society,
Junagadh Ptc, Junagadh,
Gujarat – 362001.

3) Ofice No.B-803, on 8th Floor,
Tower B, Imperial Hights, Mava
of Taluka & District Rajkot Near
Reliance Mall, West Zone Circle,
150 ring Road, Rajkot, Gujarat,
360005.

Date of
Physical

Possession

27.01.2024

Date of Demand
Notice & o/s amount
as per demand notice

18th Jan, 2023
Rs. 5,28,60,949.48/-
(Rupees Five Crore
Twenty Eight Lakh

Sixty Thousand Nine
Hundred Forty Nine

and Forty Eight Paisa
Only)

Last Date
for submission

of BID

22.07.2024
Till 4 pm

Date &
Time of

E-Auction

23.07.2024
Time 11
am to 2

pm

Reserve
Price (Rs)

Rs. 96,41,000/-
(Rupees Ninety Six

Lakh Forty One
Thousand Only)

Earnest Money
Deposit (Rs.)

Rs. 9,64,100/-
(Rupees Nine

Lakh Sixty Four
One Hundred

Only)

Rs. 13,70,000/-
(Rupees Thirteen

Lakh Seventy
Thousand Only)

Rs. 1,37,000/-
(Rupees One
Lakh Thirty

Seven
Thousand Only)

Rs. 77,00,000/-
(Rupees Seventy
Seven Lakh Only)

Rs. 7,70,000/-
(Rupees Seven
Lakh Seventy

Thousand Only)

OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN: U67100TZ2014PTC020363 Corporate Office: Kohinoor Square, 47th Floor, N.C. Kelkar Marg, R.G. Gadkari Chowk, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400028

Email: rajesh.jumani@omkaraarc.com/zuber.khan@omkaraarc.com
Tel.: 022-69231111 | Authorised Officer M no.: +918657969233/+918657969231

[Appendix - IV-A] [See proviso to rule 8 (6) r/w 9(1)]
PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (“SARFAESI Act”) read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) r/w 9(1) of the
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/ charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of
Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. Further, Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt ltd (OARPL) (acting in its capacity as Trustee of Omkara PS 06/2021-22 Trust) has acquired entire outstanding debts of the below accounts vide Assignment Agreement
dated 25.06.2021 from IndusInd Bank Ltd (Assignor Bank) along with underlying security from assignor bank. Accordingly, OARPL has stepped into the shoes of assignor bank and empowered to recover the dues and enforce the security. The Authorized Officer
of OARPL took handover of the physical possession of the below mentioned secured property from the Borrower/Mortgagor/Co-Borrower. The Authorized Officer of OARPL hereby intends to sell the below mentioned secured properties for recovery of dues and
hence the tenders/bids are invited in sealed cover for the purchase of the secured properties. The properties shall be sold in exercise of rights and powers under the provisions of sections 13 (2) and (4) of SARFAESI Act; on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and
“Whatever there is” and “Without recourse Basis” for recovery of amount shown below in respective column due to OARPL as Secured Creditor from respective Borrower and Co-Borrower(s) shown below. Details of the Borrower(s)/Guarantors/Mortgagors,
Securities, Owner, Outstanding Dues, Date of Demand Notice sent under Section 13(2), Possession Date, Reserve Price, Bid Increment Amount, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), Date & Time of Inspection is given as under:

Sr.
No.

Name of Borrower(s)/
Guarantors/ Mortgagors Details of the Secured Asset Owner of the

property
Outstanding Dues as
on 03.06.2024 (IN INR)

Demand
Notice Date

Possession
Date

Reserve Price
(Rs. In Lacs)

Bid Increment
Amount EMD Date & Time of

Inspection

1.

M/S Laxmi Tours and
Travels (Borrower), Mr.

Malav Rasesh Patel
(Co-Borrower/Mortgagor),

Mrs. Dipti Malav Patel
(Co-Borrower)

(LAN: GAS00589N,
GAS00450N, GAS00588N)

All that Piece or parcel of Sub Plot No. A/60, in Scheme
known as Heritage Bungalows Situated at Block
No.258,242/B/A, 243/A paiki,257,248, paiki,250/B,
247/B/B/2, F.P.No.14/1, 15, 16 & 18, T.P.No.40 of Mouje: -
Bhadaj Taluka, Ahmedabad West, District Ahmedabad. Plot
Area Adm-1845 sq. ft. Bounded By : On the East: - Unit
No. A/4, On the West: - Society Road, On the North: -
Unit No. A/59, On the South: - Unit No. A/61

Mr. Malav
Rasesh Patel
(Co-Borrower
/Mortgagor)

18.02.2022 07.01.2024
(Physical)

Rs
2,33,00,000/-
(Rupees Two
Crores Thirty
Three Lakhs

Only)

Rs. 50,000/-
(Rupees Fifty

Thousand
only)

Rs.
23,30,000/-

(Rupees
Twenty

Three Lakhs
Thirty Thou-
sand Only)

19.07.2024
01.00 P.M. to

2:00 PM
(As per prior
appointment)

Account No.: 344905001084, Name of the Beneficiary: Omkara PS 06/2021-22 Trust, Bank Name: ICICI Bank, Branch: Bandra (E), Mumbai, IFSC Code: ICIC0003449
Date of E-Auction & Time : 31.07.2024 12:00 P.M to 2:00 P.M Last date and time for submission of bid letter of participation/KYC Document/Proof of EMD : 29.07.2024 till 6:00 pm

TERMS & CONDITION OF THE AUCTION: For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer to the link provided in Secured Creditor’s (OARPL) website i.e. http://omkaraarc.com/auction.php. or web-
site of service provider i.e. http://www.bankeauction.com.

STATUTORY NOTICE FOR SALE UNDER Rule 8(6) r/w 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002
This notice is also a mandatory notice of not less than 30 (Thirty) days to the Borrower(s) of the above loan account under Rule 8(6) r/w 9(1), of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 and provisions of Securitization &
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, informing them about holding of auction/sale through e-auction on the above referred date and time. In case of default in payment, the
property shall at the discretion of the Authorized Officer/Secured Creditor be sold through any of the modes as prescribed under Rule 8 (5) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002.
Date: 27.06.2024 Sd/- Authorized Officer, Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt Ltd.
Place: Ahmedabad (Acting in its capacity as a Trustee of Omkara PS 06/2021-22 Trust)

Rs. 1,48,91,138.07
(Rupees One Crore
Forty Eight Lakhs

Ninety One Thousand
One Hundred Thirty

Eight and Paisa Seven
Only)


